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Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether pay of officers of the Central Board of Direct Taxes (CBDT) and Central Board of Excise and Customs (CBEC) was revised w.e.f. 21st April, 2004;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether same conditions of such pay revision are made applicable to officials of other departments and Ministries like Railways, Organized Accounts Departments, etc.; and

(d) if so, the details thereof, department/organization/agency-wise and if not the reaction of the Government thereto?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI S.S.PALANIMANICKAM)

(a)&(b): The pay scales of the posts of Income Tax Officers and Income Tax inspectors under Central Board of Direct Taxes and posts of Appraisers, Superintendents (Central Excise), Superintendents (Customs Preventive), Inspector (Central Excise), Examiners, Customs and Preventive Officers were revised as per Department of Expenditure`s O.M. No.6/37/98-IC dated 21st April, 2004 as under:-

Post   Existing Pay Scale  Revised Pay Scale

Income Tax Officer Rs,6500-10500   Rs.7500-12000

Appraiser (Central- Rs.6500-10500   Rs.7500-12000
Excise)

Superintendent   Rs.6500-10500   Rs,7500-12000

(Central Excise)

Superintendent-  Rs.6500-10500   Rs.7500-12000

(Customs Preventive)

Income Tax Inspector l5500-9000     6500-10500

Inspector (Cen-  Rs.5500-9000   Rs.6500-10500
tral Excise)


Examiner (Customs)      Rs.5500-9000   Rs.6500-10500

Preventive Off-         Rs.5500-9000   Rs.6500-10500
icer (Customs)

(c)&(d): Pay revision, up gradations etc. in respect of posts/cadres which are not specifically covered by the recommendations of the
Pay Commission are processed by the Ministry of Finance on a case to case basis depending upon a variety of factors.
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